2.8 AUTHORIZATION FOR DISPOSAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

A. SUBJECT

This item is included on the agenda so the Board can approve the disposal of
miscellaneous obsolete items per the attached list.

B. INFORMATION

Periodically, school administrators or department heads become aware of items
that are no longer viable either because they are obsolete or beyond repair. Items
for disposal are brought to the attention of the Business Office Manager at which
time the items are reviewed and placed on a list for the Board to review and
approve their disposition.

C. RECOMMENDATION
The Superintendent recommends disposal of the items listed on the attachment.

D. SUGGESTED MOTION

This item will be included in the suggested motion for Consent Agenda.



Location

WHS
WHS
WHS

WHS

WHS

WHS

WHS

WHS
WHS

Trans

Trans

Trans

Trans

ASSETS TO BE DISPOSED

Description

Piano
Rockwell Data Drill Press

Powermatic Drill Press
Harig Super 613 Surface Grinder
K.O. Lee Company Surface Grinder

Brown Brockmeyer Co Grinder/polisher

Asset Number

A00693330
A00707161
A00694108

A00693429

Reuland Electric APES Pedestal Disc Sander

Hoffman Geodyna 2400 Tire Balancer

Hunter P611 Tire Balancer

2007 IC Bus BUS
2006 IC Bus BUS

2007 IC Bus BUS

2007 IC Bus BUS

A00704444
MCCO000899

4DRBUAFM67B326814
4DRBUAFMX6B244471

4DRBUAFM37B326818

4DRBUAFPX7B346929

Board Review

8/12/2025
8/12/2025
8/12/2025

8/12/2025

8/12/2025

8/12/2025

8/12/2025

8/12/2025
8/12/2025

8/12/2025
8/12/2025

8/12/2025

8/12/2025

Staff Requestin
L Furst

S Brainard
S Brainard

S Brainard
S Brainard
S Brainard
S Brainard

S Brainard
S Brainard

M. Freeman

M. Freeman
M. Freeman

M. Freeman



	2.8 Authorization for Disposal of Personal Property.pdf
	2.8 Assets to be disposed 8.12.25

