### 2.8 AUTHORIZATION FOR DISPOSAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

#### A. SUBJECT

This item is included on the agenda so the Board can approve the disposal of miscellaneous obsolete items per the attached list.

#### B. <u>INFORMATION</u>

Periodically, school administrators or department heads become aware of items that are no longer viable either because they are obsolete or beyond repair. Items for disposal are brought to the attention of the Business Office Manager at which time the items are reviewed and placed on a list for the Board to review and approve their disposition.

## C. <u>RECOMMENDATION</u>

The Superintendent recommends disposal of the items listed on the attachment.

## D. SUGGESTED MOTION

This item will be included in the suggested motion for Consent Agenda.

# **ASSETS TO BE DISPOSED**

<b>Location</b>	<u>Description</u>	Asset Number	<b>Board Review</b>	Staff Requesting
WHS	Piano	A00693330	8/12/2025	L Furst
WHS	Rockwell Data Drill Press	A00707161	8/12/2025	S Brainard
WHS	Powermatic Drill Press	A00694108	8/12/2025	S Brainard
WHS	Harig Super 613 Surface Grinder	A00693429	8/12/2025	S Brainard
WHS	K.O. Lee Company Surface Grinder		8/12/2025	S Brainard
WHS	Brown Brockmeyer Co Grinder/polisher		8/12/2025	S Brainard
WHS	Reuland Electric APES Pedestal Disc Sander		8/12/2025	S Brainard
WHS	Hoffman Geodyna 2400 Tire Balancer	A00704444	8/12/2025	S Brainard
WHS	Hunter P611 Tire Balancer	MCC000899	8/12/2025	S Brainard
Trans	2007 IC Bus BUS	4DRBUAFM67B326814	8/12/2025	M. Freeman
Trans	2006 IC Bus BUS	4DRBUAFMX6B244471	8/12/2025	M. Freeman
Trans	2007 IC Bus BUS	4DRBUAFM37B326818	8/12/2025	M. Freeman
Trans	2007 IC Bus BUS	4DRBUAFPX7B346929	8/12/2025	M. Freeman